



Govt schemes

New and Updated Government Schemes in India

Goa State Logistics and Warehousing Incentives Scheme, 2025: The Goa cabinet has approved this new scheme to boost the state's logistics and warehousing sector. It aims to streamline industrial operations, reduce transportation costs, and facilitate faster delivery of goods. The scheme offers fiscal incentives like a skill development subsidy of ₹5,000 per Goan worker, up to a maximum of 1,000 workers annually. It also provides reimbursement for eligible fixed capital investment, interest subsidies, and stamp duty. Eligibility for full benefits is contingent on hiring 60% or more Goan employees.

"Angikaar 2025" Campaign under PMAY-U 2.0:

The Ministry of Housing & Urban Affairs has launched "Angikaar 2025," a two-month-long outreach campaign to accelerate the implementation of the Pradhan Mantri Awas Yojana - Urban 2.0 (PMAY-U 2.0). The campaign's goals include creating widespread awareness about the scheme, fast-tracking application verification, and expediting the completion of sanctioned houses. A key part of the campaign is the "PM Awas Mela - Shehri" which will be held in two phases from September to October 2025 to engage beneficiaries. The campaign will also prioritize housing for beneficiaries from Special Focus Groups and provide benefits from the PM Surya Ghar: Muft Bijli Yojana.

PM-YUVA 3.0: The PM-YUVA 3.0 scheme was launched on March 11, 2025, to mentor young authors in India. As per the latest timeline, the evaluation of proposals for the scheme is ongoing and is scheduled to conclude on September 15, 2025. The results are set to be announced on October 31, 2025, with a mentorship duration from November 1, 2025, to April 30, 2026. The scheme, which offers a scholarship of ₹50,000 per month for six months, focuses on themes like the "Contribution of Indian Diaspora in Nation Building" and the "Indian Knowledge System."

Unified Pension Scheme (UPS) and National Pension System (NPS): The Finance Ministry has provided a one-time, unidirectional switch option for central government employees. This allows those who had opted for the Unified Pension Scheme (UPS) to switch back to the National Pension System (NPS). The deadline for this option is September 30, 2025. The move aims to give employees clarity on their pension choices.

Pradhan Mantri Matsya Sampada Yojana (PMMSY): The PMMSY, a flagship scheme for the fisheries sector, has been extended up to the financial year 2025-26. The Ministry of Finance has approved the extension of the scheme, which was originally launched on September 10, 2020. As of July 22, 2025, projects worth over ₹21,000 crore have been approved under the scheme.





spardhaguru2022



Spardhaguru Current affairs



Spardhaguru1



SpardhaGuru



Spardha.guru



www.spardha.guru



Dear Aspirants,

Stay updated with **important lessons, tutorials, and announcements** by subscribing to our official **WhatsApp Channel!**

Scan the QR code below to join and never miss an update!

Thank you for your continued support and enthusiasm.

Let's keep learning and growing together!



MCQS

1: What is the primary condition for a company to receive full benefits under the Goa State Logistics and Warehousing Incentives Scheme, 2025?

- A) Investing over ₹5,000 in new machinery.
- B) Hiring 60% or more Goan employees.
- C) Providing free training to all workers.
- D) Reimbursement for stamp duty.

Answer: B)

The passage states that "Eligibility for full benefits is contingent on hiring 60% or more Goan employees," making this the primary condition.

2: The "Angikaar 2025" campaign, launched by the Ministry of Housing & Urban Affairs, is an outreach initiative for which government scheme?

- A) PM Surya Ghar: Muft Bijli Yojana
- B) PM-YUVA 3.0
- C) Pradhan Mantri Awas Yojana - Urban 2.0 (PMAY-U 2.0)
- D) Unified Pension Scheme (UPS)

Answer: C)

The passage explicitly states that the "Angikaar 2025" campaign was launched "to accelerate the implementation of the Pradhan Mantri Awas Yojana - Urban 2.0 (PMAY-U 2.0)."

3: What is the monthly scholarship amount offered to young authors under the PM-YUVA 3.0 scheme?

- A) ₹20,000
- B) ₹50,000
- C) ₹10,000
- D) ₹25,000

Answer: B)





spardhaguru2022



Spardhaguru Current affairs



Spardhaguru1



SpardhaGuru



Spardha.guru



www.spardha.guru

The passage mentions that the PM-YUVA 3.0 scheme "offers a scholarship of ₹50,000 per month for six months."

4: The Pradhan Mantri Matsya Sampada Yojana (PMMSY) has been extended until which financial year?

- A) 2024-25
- B) 2026-27
- C) 2025-26
- D) 2030-31

Answer: C)

The text specifies that the PMMSY "has been extended up to the financial year 2025-26."



Dear Aspirants,

Stay updated with **important lessons, tutorials, and announcements** by subscribing to our official **YouTube Channel!**

Scan the QR code below to subscribe and never miss an update!

Thank you for your continued support and enthusiasm. Let's keep learning together!

